

Patient Safety
Information Card

There are serious risks to understand when taking Zydelig.

Be certain to get regular blood tests as scheduled by your doctor.

Also, if you experience any of the following symptoms, you should immediately call your doctor and seek emergency medical care.

These symptoms include:

- Stomach (abdominal) pain or swelling
- Persistent or worsening nausea or vomiting
- · Severe diarrhea
- · Dark urine color
- Bloody or tar-colored stool
- Shortness of breath, difficulty breathing, or wheezing
- New or worsening cough
- Persistent fever (temperature over 101°F)



Remember! Call your doctor and get emergency medical care right away if you have any of these symptoms and **show this card** to any doctor involved in your care.



Patient Safety Information Card

Patient Name

Zydelig Prescriber Name

## Prescriber's Phone Number

© 2018 Gilead Sciences, Inc. All rights reserved. REMS-ZYD-0039 01/2018 Gilead and Zydelig are registered trademarks of Gilead Sciences, Inc., or one of its related companies.



## **Important Safety Information for Healthcare Providers**



This patient is taking Zydelig® (idelalisib) therapy for the treatment of leukemia or lymphoma.

These are some of the serious risks associated with Zydelig:

- Fatal and/or serious hepatotoxicity
- Fatal and/or serious and severe diarrhea or colitis
- Fatal and/or serious pneumonitis
- Fatal and/or serious infections
- Fatal and serious intestinal perforation

## Healthcare Providers:

- Evaluate urgently
- Provide all supportive care
- Contact the prescribing physician (see contact information at left) as soon as possible to coordinate care if a patient presents with signs and symptoms of the risks noted here

For more information about Zydelig, please refer to the full Prescribing Information. In case of safety concerns, call Gilead at 1-800-445-3235.



Patients receiving Zydelig should carry this card at all times. Show this card to any doctor involved in your healthcare.